
Project: CPMS Pin:

Section: Let Date:

City, State, Zip Bid Price

% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

Schaumburg, IL, 60193 $2,144,019.05 9.07% $178,297.05
Addison, IL, 60101 $2,585,282.03 31.52% $619,560.03
Woodstock, IL, 60098 $2,604,008.52 32.47% $638,286.52
Bensenville, IL, 60106 $2,751,405.00 39.97% $785,683.00

Engineer's Estimate: $1,965,722.00

R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road
Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1166 Lake Avenue
Acura Inc. 556 County Line Road

Description:
Concrete patching and ADA improvements

Bidder Address

Alamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Blvd.

Summary of Bids Received

Deerfield Parkway Concrete Repair (IL21/US45 to IL83) B-01708

23-00248-05-GM 9-Jul-24



Project: Deerfield Parkway Concrete Repair (IL21/US45 to IL83) CPMS Pin: B-01708

Section: 23-00248-05-GM Let Date: 9-Jul-24

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 50.0 CU YD $25.00 $1,250.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $102.77 $5,138.50 $100.00 $5,000.00 $75.00 $3,750.00
2 21101505 TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT 100.0 CU YD $150.00 $15,000.00 $1.00 $100.00 $46.29 $4,629.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00
3 25000210 SEEDING, CLASS  2A 0.3 ACRE $5,000.00 $1,250.00 $16,000.00 $4,000.00 $14,520.00 $3,630.00 $14,520.00 $3,630.00 $8,000.00 $2,000.00
4 25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 15.0 POUND $7.00 $105.00 $1.00 $15.00 $1.00 $15.00 $1.00 $15.00 $15.00 $225.00
5 25000600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 15.0 POUND $7.00 $105.00 $1.00 $15.00 $1.00 $15.00 $1.00 $15.00 $15.00 $225.00
6 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 802.0 SQ YD $2.00 $1,604.00 $6.00 $4,812.00 $7.50 $6,015.00 $7.50 $6,015.00 $5.00 $4,010.00
7 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 210.0 TON $35.00 $7,350.00 $1.00 $210.00 $47.53 $9,981.30 $60.00 $12,600.00 $100.00 $21,000.00
8 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 6,292.0 SQ YD $0.75 $4,719.00 $1.00 $6,292.00 $1.50 $9,438.00 $0.01 $62.92 $2.00 $12,584.00
9 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH 11,760.0 SQ FT $11.00 $129,360.00 $10.00 $117,600.00 $11.88 $139,708.80 $13.50 $158,760.00 $12.00 $141,120.00
10 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 1,028.0 SQ FT $42.00 $43,176.00 $35.00 $35,980.00 $44.97 $46,229.16 $40.00 $41,120.00 $60.00 $61,680.00
11 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 3,001.0 FOOT $10.00 $30,010.00 $5.25 $15,755.25 $15.84 $47,535.84 $20.00 $60,020.00 $10.00 $30,010.00
12 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 12,007.0 SQ FT $3.00 $36,021.00 $1.10 $13,207.70 $2.94 $35,300.58 $2.50 $30,017.50 $4.00 $48,028.00
13 44200050 WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT 947.0 SQ YD $15.00 $14,205.00 $10.00 $9,470.00 $18.56 $17,576.32 $10.00 $9,470.00 $12.00 $11,364.00
14 44200970 CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II,  10 INCH 2,864.0 SQ YD $175.00 $501,200.00 $183.00 $524,112.00 $274.73 $786,826.72 $275.00 $787,600.00 $225.00 $644,400.00
15 44200974 CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH 650.0 SQ YD $170.00 $110,500.00 $161.00 $104,650.00 $307.21 $199,686.50 $275.00 $178,750.00 $200.00 $130,000.00
16 44200976 CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV,  10 INCH 245.0 SQ YD $160.00 $39,200.00 $143.00 $35,035.00 $279.12 $68,384.40 $275.00 $67,375.00 $200.00 $49,000.00

17 45200100
JOINT OR CRACK ROUTING (PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND 
SHOULDER) 2,170.0 FOOT $2.00 $4,340.00 $3.25 $7,052.50 $0.95 $2,061.50 $2.05 $4,448.50 $2.30 $4,991.00

18 45200300 JOINT OR CRACK FILLING 630.0 POUND $4.25 $2,677.50 $3.75 $2,362.50 $1.50 $945.00 $2.00 $1,260.00 $2.30 $1,449.00
19 60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 1.0 EACH $800.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
20 60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 840.0 FOOT $35.00 $29,400.00 $54.25 $45,570.00 $42.46 $35,666.40 $72.00 $60,480.00 $40.00 $33,600.00
21 60605000 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 1,697.0 FOOT $55.00 $93,335.00 $59.50 $100,971.50 $52.78 $89,567.66 $79.00 $134,063.00 $40.00 $67,880.00
22 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $109,000.00 $109,000.00 $128,000.00 $128,000.00 $137,820.17 $137,820.17 $146,778.00 $146,778.00 $159,000.00 $159,000.00
23 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 2,404.0 FOOT $1.00 $2,404.00 $1.00 $2,404.00 $2.56 $6,154.24 $1.00 $2,404.00 $2.00 $4,808.00
24 70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 802.0 SQ FT $1.50 $1,203.00 $1.00 $802.00 $4.49 $3,600.98 $1.00 $802.00 $3.00 $2,406.00
25 72400210 REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE B 2.0 EACH $200.00 $400.00 $250.00 $500.00 $250.00 $500.00 $250.00 $500.00 $300.00 $600.00

26 78006100
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS 
AND SYMBOLS 200.0 SQ FT $37.50 $7,500.00 $35.00 $7,000.00 $35.00 $7,000.00 $35.00 $7,000.00 $45.00 $9,000.00

27 78006150 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" 70.0 FOOT $40.00 $2,800.00 $25.00 $1,750.00 $25.00 $1,750.00 $25.00 $1,750.00 $30.00 $2,100.00
28 78006180 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 370.0 FOOT $35.00 $12,950.00 $35.00 $12,950.00 $35.00 $12,950.00 $35.00 $12,950.00 $45.00 $16,650.00

29 78011000
GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND 
SYMBOLS 200.0 SQ FT $2.50 $500.00 $3.00 $600.00 $3.00 $600.00 $3.00 $600.00 $24.00 $4,800.00

30 78011030 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" 2,100.0 FOOT $4.75 $9,975.00 $0.60 $1,260.00 $0.60 $1,260.00 $0.60 $1,260.00 $1.35 $2,835.00
31 78011035 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7" 1,650.0 FOOT $1.00 $1,650.00 $0.80 $1,320.00 $0.80 $1,320.00 $0.80 $1,320.00 $1.65 $2,722.50
32 78011040 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 8" 700.0 FOOT $3.50 $2,450.00 $1.00 $700.00 $1.00 $700.00 $1.00 $700.00 $4.00 $2,800.00
33 78011065 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13" 70.0 FOOT $4.00 $280.00 $1.25 $87.50 $1.25 $87.50 $1.25 $87.50 $11.00 $770.00
34 78011125 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25" 370.0 FOOT $2.25 $832.50 $3.00 $1,110.00 $3.00 $1,110.00 $3.00 $1,110.00 $24.00 $8,880.00
35 78300202 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING 200.0 SQ FT $20.00 $4,000.00 $30.00 $6,000.00 $12.00 $2,400.00 $12.00 $2,400.00 $13.20 $2,640.00
36 81028200 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA. 256.0 FOOT $40.00 $10,240.00 $48.20 $12,339.20 $48.20 $12,339.20 $48.20 $12,339.20 $53.00 $13,568.00
37 81028220 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA. 212.0 FOOT $50.00 $10,600.00 $73.40 $15,560.80 $73.40 $15,560.80 $73.40 $15,560.80 $81.00 $17,172.00
38 81028240 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA. 112.0 FOOT $60.00 $6,720.00 $95.30 $10,673.60 $95.30 $10,673.60 $95.30 $10,673.60 $105.00 $11,760.00
39 81400100 HANDHOLE 3.0 EACH $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,595.00 $10,785.00 $3,595.00 $10,785.00 $3,595.00 $10,785.00 $3,950.00 $11,850.00
40 85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION 5.0 EACH $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,560.00 $12,800.00 $2,560.00 $12,800.00 $2,560.00 $12,800.00 $2,816.00 $14,080.00
41 87301215 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   2C 5,300.0 FOOT $1.00 $5,300.00 $1.80 $9,540.00 $1.80 $9,540.00 $1.80 $9,540.00 $1.98 $10,494.00
42 87301225 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   3C 2,530.0 FOOT $2.00 $5,060.00 $2.10 $5,313.00 $2.10 $5,313.00 $2.10 $5,313.00 $2.30 $5,819.00
43 87301245 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   5C 1,310.0 FOOT $3.00 $3,930.00 $2.50 $3,275.00 $2.50 $3,275.00 $2.50 $3,275.00 $2.75 $3,602.50
44 87301255 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   7C 1,635.0 FOOT $4.00 $6,540.00 $3.10 $5,068.50 $3.10 $5,068.50 $3.10 $5,068.50 $3.40 $5,559.00

45 87301900
ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING 
CONDUCTOR, NO.  6   1C 890.0 FOOT $5.00 $4,450.00 $2.70 $2,403.00 $2.70 $2,403.00 $2.70 $2,403.00 $3.00 $2,670.00

46 87500600 TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 10 FT. 1.0 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,947.00 $2,947.00 $2,947.00 $2,947.00 $2,947.00 $2,947.00 $3,240.00 $3,240.00
47 87501200 TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 16 FT. 3.0 EACH $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $2,677.00 $8,031.00 $2,667.00 $8,001.00 $2,677.00 $8,031.00 $2,940.00 $8,820.00
48 87501400 TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 18 FT. 1.0 EACH $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,158.00 $3,158.00 $3,158.00 $3,158.00 $3,158.00 $3,158.00 $3,470.00 $3,470.00
49 87600100 PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON POST, TYPE I 15.0 EACH $1,200.00 $18,000.00 $657.00 $9,855.00 $657.00 $9,855.00 $657.00 $9,855.00 $722.00 $10,830.00
50 87800100 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A 60.0 FOOT $300.00 $18,000.00 $417.80 $25,068.00 $417.80 $25,068.00 $417.80 $25,068.00 $460.00 $27,600.00

Return Bid Tabulation

R.W. Dunteman Company Alliance Contractors, Inc. Acura Inc

Description:
Concrete patching and ADA improvements

Eng Unit Price Alamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.



Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

R.W. Dunteman Company Alliance Contractors, Inc. Acura IncEng Unit Price Alamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.

51 87900200 DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE 18.0 EACH $500.00 $9,000.00 $657.00 $11,826.00 $657.00 $11,826.00 $657.00 $11,826.00 $720.00 $12,960.00
52 89500100 RELOCATE EXISTING SIGNAL HEAD 3.0 EACH $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $977.00 $2,931.00 $977.00 $2,931.00 $977.00 $2,931.00 $1,075.00 $3,225.00
53 89500200 RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD 6.0 EACH $750.00 $4,500.00 $657.00 $3,942.00 $657.00 $3,942.00 $657.00 $3,942.00 $722.00 $4,332.00

54 89501400
RELOCATE EXISTING EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM, 
DETECTOR UNIT 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $566.00 $566.00 $566.00 $566.00 $566.00 $566.00 $623.00 $623.00

55 89502375 REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 5.0 EACH $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,560.00 $12,800.00 $2,560.00 $12,800.00 $2,560.00 $12,800.00 $2,816.00 $14,080.00
56 89502380 REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE 2.0 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $640.00 $1,280.00 $640.00 $1,280.00 $640.00 $1,280.00 $704.00 $1,408.00
57 89502385 REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION 4.0 EACH $500.00 $2,000.00 $640.00 $2,560.00 $640.00 $2,560.00 $640.00 $2,560.00 $704.00 $2,816.00

58 LC442000
ACCELERATED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE I, 10” 10.0 SQ YD $300.00 $3,000.00 $1,625.00 $16,250.00 $1,131.50 $11,315.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $800.00 $8,000.00

59 LC442001
ACCELERATED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE II, 10” 173.0 SQ YD $350.00 $60,550.00 $785.00 $135,805.00 $589.58 $101,997.34 $500.00 $86,500.00 $770.00 $133,210.00

60 LC442002
ACCELERATED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE III, 10” 22.0 SQ YD $400.00 $8,800.00 $785.00 $17,270.00 $942.64 $20,738.08 $500.00 $11,000.00 $750.00 $16,500.00

61 LC442003
ACCELERATED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE IV, 10” 30.0 SQ YD $450.00 $13,500.00 $785.00 $23,550.00 $624.80 $18,744.00 $500.00 $15,000.00 $750.00 $22,500.00

62 LC442004
RAPID SETTING LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE I, 10” 10.0 SQ YD $1,300.00 $13,000.00 $1,625.00 $16,250.00 $1,008.17 $10,081.70 $700.00 $7,000.00 $1,200.00 $12,000.00

63 LC442005
RAPID SETTING LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE II, 10” 178.0 SQ YD $1,200.00 $213,600.00 $785.00 $139,730.00 $760.33 $135,338.74 $700.00 $124,600.00 $1,150.00 $204,700.00

64 LC442006
RAPID SETTING LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE III, 10” 96.0 SQ YD $1,100.00 $105,600.00 $785.00 $75,360.00 $776.21 $74,516.16 $700.00 $67,200.00 $1,100.00 $105,600.00

65 LC442007
RAPID SETTING LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE IV, 10” 31.0 SQ YD $1,000.00 $31,000.00 $785.00 $24,335.00 $932.05 $28,893.55 $700.00 $21,700.00 $1,100.00 $34,100.00

66 LC442008
UNBONDED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE OVERLAY PATCHING, 
CLASS B, 6” 64.0 SQ YD $150.00 $9,600.00 $450.00 $28,800.00 $374.22 $23,950.08 $330.00 $21,120.00 $1,000.00 $64,000.00

67 LC780031 PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 4" 2,100.0 FOOT $6.00 $12,600.00 $5.00 $10,500.00 $5.00 $10,500.00 $5.00 $10,500.00 $7.00 $14,700.00
68 LC780032 PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 5" 1,650.0 FOOT $7.00 $11,550.00 $7.00 $11,550.00 $7.00 $11,550.00 $7.00 $11,550.00 $8.00 $13,200.00
69 LC780033 PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 6" 700.0 FOOT $8.00 $5,600.00 $10.00 $7,000.00 $10.00 $7,000.00 $10.00 $7,000.00 $14.00 $9,800.00
70 LC781000 FILLING REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER CAVITY 130.0 EACH $10.00 $1,300.00 $125.00 $16,250.00 $120.09 $15,611.70 $60.00 $7,800.00 $65.00 $8,450.00

71 X0324085
EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM LINE SENSOR CABLE, NO. 
20 3/C 185.0 FOOT $3.00 $555.00 $1.40 $259.00 $1.40 $259.00 $1.40 $259.00 $1.60 $296.00

72 X0324543 RELOCATE EXISTING CONFIRMATION BEACON 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $640.00 $640.00 $640.00 $640.00 $640.00 $640.00 $750.00 $750.00

73 X1400147
ELECTRIC CABLE ASSEMBLY IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE TC)2/C 
NO.  10 AND NO.  10 GROUND 330.0 FOOT $10.00 $3,300.00 $4.20 $1,386.00 $4.20 $1,386.00 $4.20 $1,386.00 $4.60 $1,518.00

74 X6020132 WATERMAIN MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 1.0 EACH $800.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
75 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $164,000.00 $164,000.00 $162,797.01 $162,797.01 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $320,000.00 $320,000.00
76 X7810300 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 50.0 EACH $75.00 $3,750.00 $120.00 $6,000.00 $120.00 $6,000.00 $120.00 $6,000.00 $130.00 $6,500.00
77 X8760200 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS 32.0 EACH $1,250.00 $40,000.00 $2,154.00 $68,928.00 $2,154.00 $68,928.00 $2,154.00 $68,928.00 $2,400.00 $76,800.00
78 X8860105 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 325.0 FOOT $25.00 $8,125.00 $39.20 $12,740.00 $39.20 $12,740.00 $39.20 $12,740.00 $43.00 $13,975.00

Total $1,965,722.00 $2,144,019.05 $2,585,282.03 $2,604,008.52 $2,751,405.00



Project: Deerfield Parkway Concrete Repair (IL21/US45 to IL83) CPMS Pin: B-01708

Section: 23-00248-05-GM Let Date: July 09, 2024

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 50.0 CU YD $25.00 $1,250.00 $20.00 $102.77 $74.44

2 21101505 TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT 100.0 CU YD $150.00 $15,000.00 $1.00 $50.00 $31.82

3 25000210 SEEDING, CLASS  2A 0.3 ACRE $5,000.00 $1,250.00 $8,000.00 $16,000.00 $13,260.00

4 25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 15.0 POUND $7.00 $105.00 $1.00 $15.00 $4.50

5 25000600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 15.0 POUND $7.00 $105.00 $1.00 $15.00 $4.50

6 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 802.0 SQ YD $2.00 $1,604.00 $5.00 $7.50 $6.50

7 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 210.0 TON $35.00 $7,350.00 $1.00 $100.00 $52.13

8 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 6292.0 SQ YD $0.75 $4,719.00 $0.01 $2.00 $1.13

9 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH 11760.0 SQ FT $11.00 $129,360.00 $10.00 $13.50 $11.84

10 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 1028.0 SQ FT $42.00 $43,176.00 $35.00 $60.00 $44.99

11 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 3001.0 FOOT $10.00 $30,010.00 $5.25 $20.00 $12.77

12 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 12007.0 SQ FT $3.00 $36,021.00 $1.10 $4.00 $2.64

13 44200050 WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT 947.0 SQ YD $15.00 $14,205.00 $10.00 $18.56 $12.64

14 44200970 CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II,  10 INCH 2864.0 SQ YD $175.00 $501,200.00 $183.00 $275.00 $239.43

15 44200974 CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH 650.0 SQ YD $170.00 $110,500.00 $161.00 $307.21 $235.80

16 44200976 CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV,  10 INCH 245.0 SQ YD $160.00 $39,200.00 $143.00 $279.12 $224.28

17 45200100
JOINT OR CRACK ROUTING (PC CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND 
SHOULDER) 2170.0 FOOT $2.00 $4,340.00 $0.95 $3.25 $2.14

18 45200300 JOINT OR CRACK FILLING 630.0 POUND $4.25 $2,677.50 $1.50 $3.75 $2.39

19 60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 1.0 EACH $800.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,375.00

20 60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 840.0 FOOT $35.00 $29,400.00 $40.00 $72.00 $52.18

21 60605000 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 1697.0 FOOT $55.00 $93,335.00 $40.00 $79.00 $57.82

22 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $109,000.00 $109,000.00 $128,000.00 $159,000.00 $142,899.54

23 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 2404.0 FOOT $1.00 $2,404.00 $1.00 $2.56 $1.64

24 70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 802.0 SQ FT $1.50 $1,203.00 $1.00 $4.49 $2.37

25 72400210 REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE B 2.0 EACH $200.00 $400.00 $250.00 $300.00 $262.50

26 78006100
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND 
SYMBOLS 200.0 SQ FT $37.50 $7,500.00 $35.00 $45.00 $37.50

27 78006150 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" 70.0 FOOT $40.00 $2,800.00 $25.00 $30.00 $26.25

28 78006180 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 370.0 FOOT $35.00 $12,950.00 $35.00 $45.00 $37.50

29 78011000
GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND 
SYMBOLS 200.0 SQ FT $2.50 $500.00 $3.00 $24.00 $8.25

30 78011030 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" 2100.0 FOOT $4.75 $9,975.00 $0.60 $1.35 $0.79

31 78011035 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7" 1650.0 FOOT $1.00 $1,650.00 $0.80 $1.65 $1.01

32 78011040 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 8" 700.0 FOOT $3.50 $2,450.00 $1.00 $4.00 $1.75

33 78011065 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13" 70.0 FOOT $4.00 $280.00 $1.25 $11.00 $3.69

34 78011125 GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25" 370.0 FOOT $2.25 $832.50 $3.00 $24.00 $8.25

35 78300202 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING 200.0 SQ FT $20.00 $4,000.00 $12.00 $30.00 $16.80

36 81028200 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA. 256.0 FOOT $40.00 $10,240.00 $48.20 $53.00 $49.40

37 81028220 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA. 212.0 FOOT $50.00 $10,600.00 $73.40 $81.00 $75.30

38 81028240 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA. 112.0 FOOT $60.00 $6,720.00 $95.30 $105.00 $97.72

39 81400100 HANDHOLE 3.0 EACH $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,595.00 $3,950.00 $3,683.75

40 85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION 5.0 EACH $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,560.00 $2,816.00 $2,624.00

41 87301215 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   2C 5300.0 FOOT $1.00 $5,300.00 $1.80 $1.98 $1.84

42 87301225 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   3C 2530.0 FOOT $2.00 $5,060.00 $2.10 $2.30 $2.15

43 87301245 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   5C 1310.0 FOOT $3.00 $3,930.00 $2.50 $2.75 $2.56

44 87301255 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   7C 1635.0 FOOT $4.00 $6,540.00 $3.10 $3.40 $3.18

Return Bid Details

Description:
Concrete patching and ADA improvements

Eng Unit Price



Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Eng Unit Price

45 87301900
ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING 
CONDUCTOR, NO.  6   1C 890.0 FOOT $5.00 $4,450.00 $2.70 $3.00 $2.78

46 87500600 TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 10 FT. 1.0 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,947.00 $3,240.00 $3,020.25

47 87501200 TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 16 FT. 3.0 EACH $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $2,667.00 $2,940.00 $2,740.25

48 87501400 TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, 18 FT. 1.0 EACH $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,158.00 $3,470.00 $3,236.00

49 87600100 PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON POST, TYPE I 15.0 EACH $1,200.00 $18,000.00 $657.00 $722.00 $673.25

50 87800100 CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A 60.0 FOOT $300.00 $18,000.00 $417.80 $460.00 $428.35

51 87900200 DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE 18.0 EACH $500.00 $9,000.00 $657.00 $720.00 $672.75

52 89500100 RELOCATE EXISTING SIGNAL HEAD 3.0 EACH $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $977.00 $1,075.00 $1,001.50

53 89500200 RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD 6.0 EACH $750.00 $4,500.00 $657.00 $722.00 $673.25

54 89501400
RELOCATE EXISTING EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM, 
DETECTOR UNIT 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $566.00 $623.00 $580.25

55 89502375 REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 5.0 EACH $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,560.00 $2,816.00 $2,624.00

56 89502380 REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE 2.0 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $640.00 $704.00 $656.00

57 89502385 REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION 4.0 EACH $500.00 $2,000.00 $640.00 $704.00 $656.00

58 LC442000
ACCELERATED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE I, 10” 10.0 SQ YD $300.00 $3,000.00 $500.00 $1,625.00 $1,014.12

59 LC442001
ACCELERATED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE II, 10” 173.0 SQ YD $350.00 $60,550.00 $500.00 $785.00 $661.14

60 LC442002
ACCELERATED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE III, 10” 22.0 SQ YD $400.00 $8,800.00 $500.00 $942.64 $744.41

61 LC442003
ACCELERATED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
PATCHING, CLASS B, TYPE IV, 10” 30.0 SQ YD $450.00 $13,500.00 $500.00 $785.00 $664.95

62 LC442004
RAPID SETTING LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING, 
CLASS B, TYPE I, 10” 10.0 SQ YD $1,300.00 $13,000.00 $700.00 $1,625.00 $1,133.29

63 LC442005
RAPID SETTING LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING, 
CLASS B, TYPE II, 10” 178.0 SQ YD $1,200.00 $213,600.00 $700.00 $1,150.00 $848.83

64 LC442006
RAPID SETTING LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING, 
CLASS B, TYPE III, 10” 96.0 SQ YD $1,100.00 $105,600.00 $700.00 $1,100.00 $840.30

65 LC442007
RAPID SETTING LATEX MODIFIED CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCHING, 
CLASS B, TYPE IV, 10” 31.0 SQ YD $1,000.00 $31,000.00 $700.00 $1,100.00 $879.26

66 LC442008
UNBONDED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE OVERLAY PATCHING, 
CLASS B, 6” 64.0 SQ YD $150.00 $9,600.00 $330.00 $1,000.00 $538.56

67 LC780031 PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 4" 2100.0 FOOT $6.00 $12,600.00 $5.00 $7.00 $5.50

68 LC780032 PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 5" 1650.0 FOOT $7.00 $11,550.00 $7.00 $8.00 $7.25

69 LC780033 PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 6" 700.0 FOOT $8.00 $5,600.00 $10.00 $14.00 $11.00

70 LC781000 FILLING REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER CAVITY 130.0 EACH $10.00 $1,300.00 $60.00 $125.00 $92.52

71 X0324085
EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM LINE SENSOR CABLE, NO. 
20 3/C 185.0 FOOT $3.00 $555.00 $1.40 $1.60 $1.45

72 X0324543 RELOCATE EXISTING CONFIRMATION BEACON 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $640.00 $750.00 $667.50

73 X1400147
ELECTRIC CABLE ASSEMBLY IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE TC)2/C NO.  
10 AND NO.  10 GROUND 330.0 FOOT $10.00 $3,300.00 $4.20 $4.60 $4.30

74 X6020132 WATERMAIN MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 1.0 EACH $800.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,250.00

75 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $162,797.01 $320,000.00 $211,699.25

76 X7810300 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 50.0 EACH $75.00 $3,750.00 $120.00 $130.00 $122.50

77 X8760200 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS 32.0 EACH $1,250.00 $40,000.00 $2,154.00 $2,400.00 $2,215.50

78 X8860105 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 325.0 FOOT $25.00 $8,125.00 $39.20 $43.00 $40.15

Total $1,965,722.00


